CITY OF POMPANO BEACH Broward County, Florida

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF POMPANO BEACH, FLORIDA, ACCEPTING A GRANT FROM SOUTH ARTS IN THE AMOUNT OF \$7,500.00 TO SUPPORT ARTIST AND EDUCATIONAL ENGAGEMENT DURING EXIT 36 POETRY FESTIVAL; CONFIRMING THE CITY'S MATCHING CONTRIBUTION IN AN AMOUNT OF \$7,500; AND AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE ALL APPROPRIATE DOCUMENTS; PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

WHEREAS, the City of Pompano Beach has been awarded a Grant from South Arts to support artist and educational engagement during Exit 36 Poetry Festival; and

WHEREAS, it is the desire of the City of Pompano Beach, Florida, to formally accept the Grant; now, therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF POMPANO BEACH, FLORIDA:

SECTION 1. That the City of Pompano Beach accepts a grant from South Arts in the amount of \$7,500.00 to support artist and educational engagement during Exit 36 Poetry Festival; and confirming the City's Contribution of \$7,500.

SECTION 2. That the City Manager or his designee shall be the official liaison agent and is authorized to accept the funds and execute all further documents for the purpose of administering the program for the City of Pompano Beach.

SECTION 3. This Resolution sha	all become effective upon passa	ge.
PASSED AND ADOPTED this	day of	, 2024.
ATTEST:	REX HARDIN, MAYOR	
KERVIN ALFRED, CITY CLERK		